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—_ 3 - = 7755-(“,}() S = ~ 3 OCEAN —BLVD- - R L I'E '_"!:’—'—'—"I—Q— RESIDENTIAL LEVELS: a
L : \ PARKING LEVELS: 2 (RESIDENTIAL, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL AND EXISTING APARTMENTS)
ph N 8106'00" W B 1E5LOF (M) i | BURDING HEGHT: 48-1¥ (AT OCEAN BLVD)
EN e |
0 & o RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AREA
B I S GROSS RESIDENTIAL: 72.600 §.F.
e [t o | ol CIRCULATION: 18,439 S.F.
[ "lz & & j & PRAIVATE DECK AREA 8.262 5F.
——— = = T R CLUB HOUSE 1149 §F.
| Jolr o= FL T o LA TS [RESIDENTIAL BULOING TOTAL. | 95450 S F-
(I | ofe —
P I .
o TR o = I______-’ i PARKING GARAGE AREA:
A oy 7 i TR — — al 4 i LEVEL 2 (RESIDENTIAL) 82,480 SF
it 4 - —Ii—-;_;r W —— ‘}.— =L LEVEL 1 (APARTMENTS. HOTEL, AND RESIDENTIAL GUEST): 18,073 S F.
- AL A i
[l 1 i k ] [PARKING TOTAL: | 49,433 SF
+
1 i3 |
: ¥ T H L o bt i [ | PESIDENTIAL UINIT SUMMARY |
1+ J \ H | | i gt
| It ) ] | | [ wermee Jranfonty]  DEscremon | aRes suatotaL | fDTE,
i % 1H
” |
i=f s I —_ ¥ FLAT L 2 BED - 2 BATH 146TSF  14578F HESF
| —4 [ i i [ I | L FLAT 8 1 2 BED - 2 BATH 1230 8F 4230 5F e
1 o i Ly = . |- % o mF - ] FLAT [+ 1 3BED- 28ATH 174B5F VTAEEF HNEF
LR Unit F 8 UnitK s Unit K T 2 sy TOWNHOME D 4 GBED-2BATH-DEN 1872SF  7.4B85F 05 F
| E-.|' - - : e existing bidg FLAT E 10 2 BED - 2 BATH 1148SF  15.4905F R 8.F
I existin Y Lo T T CF - FLAT F 8  2BED-2BATH 1241SF  BEeOEF 158 & ¥
I g | ol A 1 : b FLAT G 8  3BED-2BATH 1564SF  125125F 20457
18] b 2-story 27,544 i < e [.-’1 . L= L [ FLAT H 8  3BED-28ATH 1492$F  1SBEF 555 F
18 — 275 =N S ;. ™ . ; FLAT J 4  2BED-28ATH 1609SF  BAIGEF 120 5F
: apartrments Club @ = kol t i A= A — I; | FLAT K 4 2BED - 2 BATH 1.1355F 4,540 5F HFEF
: i i 1 - T — TOWNHOME L 2  4BED-3BATH 19225F  3B44EF 304 BF
| (12 units} House Unit b x ;’t Unit D I
o (e | (FowhHaME) * [[7o7A18 st | T2emER 0.3m2 6F
3 " |
1= > ¥ ifE 1 \
gl f } i |
:.5 3 T i | il | | EATRMDED STAY HOTEL Lrll BLURMARY ]
18] F : B -4l i A | TR
' I | [ warmee [Puses] wetv, | bRscRETOM [aoes | sumrors | 2R,
! ]..,.._._ —_ s T M B STUDD-Y BATH 4TSEF. SB00GF FEEY
l | 3 T =g + YEED-1BATH  EGOSF 650 5 F W1 EF
i 4 g e M1 1D - 3 BT T2 EF T2 EF. A LR
I i | AT UMIT ] T % RED . 1 RATH THSE FrI N MAEF
! } APAFTMENT - WAASAGER = VOB - ) ATH 530 R 5 SR a%F
fi! = LoBEY HE 1 LOBEY 387 EF 387 S F 3 EF
| ) -
| : N TOTAL EXTENDED STAY HOTEL UNITS 11 8954 5F. 3,084 GF.
l | | L APARTMENT - MANAGER UNIT 1
] - |
1 i3 2 sioey
1 | o exisiing bidg
i | >
1 13 | OPEN SPACE
! =
I
\ RESIDENTIAL GREN SPACE SUMMARY
s eAcE | RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY AREA: 1140 SF
wl RESIDENTIAL COMMON OPEN AREA 14.581 6F {206 $F per unml
|", RESIDENTIAL DPEN AREA: B262SF (162 5.F, average pf el
2 aloty n
oxisting blag " TOTAL RESIDENTIAL OPEN AREA: 23,992 6 F. (470 5 F_per unit}
3
% EXTENDED STAY HOTEL OPEN SPACE SUMMARY

1. CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) ECURITY CAMERAS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN LOBBY ENTRANCES AND PARKING STRUCTURE.

2 AN ADDRESS MONUMENT AND/OR COMPLEX MAP SHOULD BE
POSMONED TC BE READABLE FROM ALL ACCESS POINTS. STAIRWELLS,
AND ELEVATOR LOBBY AREAS IT SHOLILD BE OF A CONTRASTING COLOR
TO THE BACKGROUND WHERE IT IS PLACED, AND SHALL BE ILLUMINATED
DURING THE HOURS OF DARKNESS.

3. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE POSMICNED ON ALL SIDES OF THE
BUILDING 80 AS TO BE READILY READABLE FROM THE STREET. NUMBERS
SHOUED BE OF A CONTRASTING COLOR TO THE BACKGROUND WHERE IT IS
PLACED, AND SHOULD BE ILLUMINATED DURING HOURS OF DARKNESS

4. "NO TRESPASSING 602(k} P.C." POSTED AT THE ENTRANCES OF PARKING
LOTS/STRUCTURES AND LOCATED IN OTHER APPROPRIATE PLACES

5. ALL ENTRANCES TC PARKING AREAS SHOULD BE POSTED wWiTH
APPROPRIATE SIGNS PER 22658(8) C.V.C. TO ASSIST IN REMOVAL OF
VEHICLES AT THE PROPERTY OWNER'SMANAGER'S AEQUEST

6. COMMON ROOMS, SUCH AS RECREATION AREAS, SHOULD HAVE
TRANSPARENT DOORS. HAVE VIEW PANELS INSTALLED IN SOLID DODRS.

7. IF SECURITY CAMERAS ARE NOT MONITORED, SIGNS INDICATING SO
SHOULD BE PLACED AT EACH CAMERA

8. CCTV MONITORS AND RECORDERS SHOULD BE SECURED IN A
SEPARATE LOCKED COMPARTMENT TO PREVENT THEFT OF, OR
TAMPERING WITH. THE TAPE

9. CCTV RECORDINGS SHOULD BE KEPT FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 DAYS
BEFORE BEING RECORDED OVER.

10. CCTV VIDEQTAPES SHOULD NOT BE RECORDED OVER MORE THAN 10
TIMES PER TAPE. USE OF DIGITAL RECORDING EQUIPMENT AS AN
ALTERNATIVE TO VIDEOTAPE IS ENCOURAGED.

11, ALL ACCESS POINTS INTO SECURE RESIDENTIAL AREAS SHOWLD BE
GATED WITH KEYPAD OR VOICE ACTIVATED SECURITY PADS.

12 ADEQUATE LIGHTING OF PARKING LOTS AND ASSOCIATED CARPORTS,
CIRCULATION AREAS, AISLES, PASSAGEWAYS, RECESSES. AND GROUNDS
CONTIGUOUS TO BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHTING OF
SUFFICIENT WATTAGE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ILLUMINATION TO MAKE
CLEARALY VISIBLE THE PRESENCE OF ANY PERSON ON OR ABDUT THE
PREMISES DURING THE HOURS OF DARKNESS AND PROVIDE A SAFE,

13. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE OF THE TYPE ANC SITUATED IN LOCATIONS TO
MAXIMIZE OBSERVATION WHILE PROVIDING THE DESIRED DEGREE OF
AESTHETICS. SECURITY PLANTING MATERIAL ARE ENCOURAGED ALDIMG
FENCE AND PROPERTY LINES ANDG UNDER VULNERABLE WINDOWS.

14. AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH FIRE STANDPIPES SiaLl
BE DESYGNED INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE
DEPT.

15. A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND
MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE DEPT

18. LOCKABLE PEDESTRIAN AND / OR VEHICULAR ACCESS GATES SHALL BE
ECUIPPED WITH KNOX DEVICES AS REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE FIRE

DEPT.

17. ELEVATORS SHALL NOT HAVE A STOPPING MECHANISM INSICE THE
CAR.

18, MAILBOXES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN SECURE RESIDENTIAL AREA,

AN ADDITIONAL LOCKING BOX FOR OUTGOING MAIL SHOULD BE
INSTALLED.
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I RESIDENTIAL PARKING I | EXTENDED STAY HOTEL PARKING
RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIRED: EXTENDED STAY HOTEL PARKING REQUIRED:
Resdential 2xDU} 81 units x 2 102 spaces Extenided Stay Hotel: (75 x roomy 11 rooms = 0.75 = 9 spaces
Residential Guest: (174 x DLy 51 unils x 1/4 13 spaces Extended Stay Hotel Ioad | reload stalls = 2 spaces
Total: 115 spaces Exiended Stay Hotel management sialls = 2 spaces
Total: 13 spaces
AESIDENTIAL PARKING PROVIDED:
Resiganiial 104 spaces EXTENDED STAY HOTEL PARKING PROVIDED:
Residential Guest. 18 gpaces Extencied Stay Holel
Total: 122 spaces Existing = 4 spaces
Parking Garage (new) - S spaces
NOTE: Extendad Stay Hotel Igad / reload stalls (Existing - 2 spaces
Extended Siay Hotel managemen! stalls
1. PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR ACCESS CONTROL SHOULD BE CONSIDERED TO HELP I EXISITNG APARTMENT PARKING | Parking Garace {new) - 2 gpaces
PREVENT UNWANTED ENTRY. IF ACCESS CONTROL IS INSTALLED, A DIGITAL KEYPAD Tolal: 135 spaces
ENTRY SYSTEM SHALL BE INCLUDED TO FACILITATE QUICK RESPONSE BY EMERGENCY EXISTING APARTMENT PARKING REQUIRED:
PERSONNEL, THE SYSTEMS ENTRY CODE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LONG BEACH Apartments: (2 x epts) 12 apis x 2.0 24 speces PAR KI N G P LAN S
POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMURNICATIONS BUREAL. Apartments Guest, 1/a x 12 x1 3 spaces l OVERALL PARKING SUMMARY !
2. MINIMUM RECOMMENDED LIGHTING LEVEL FOR COVERED PORTIONS OF ALL PARKING Total: 37 Spa06% 1628-1724 OCEAN BLVD
STRUCTURES IS 10 FOOT-CANDLE MAINTAINED. AVOID SCDIUM LIGHTING TO LIMIT TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: - 155 spaces - 7 .
YELLOWNESS, WHICH CASTS SHADOWS AND DISTORTS COLORS. EXISTING APARTMENT PARKING PROVIDED: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA
3. THE INTERICR OF ALL PARKING STRUICTURES SHOULD BE PAINTED WHITE Apariments 24 spaces EXISTING PARKING PROVIDED: = 6 spaces ’
4. CCTV CAMERAS SHALL BE STRATEGICALLY LOCATED THROUGHOUT THE PARKING _Apartments Guest 3 gpaces PARKING PROVIDED IN PARKING GARAGE:! - 156 spaces
STRUCTURE, COVERING ALL AREAS, ESPECIALLY ALL PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR Total 27 spaces “TOTAL PARKING PRCVIDED: TET Spaces
ACCESS POINTS. i f
5. PARKING STRUCTURES SHOULD HAVE CLEARLY MARKED EMERGENCY STATIONS TOTAL STREET PARKING: - 15spaces Withee Malcolm Architects, LLP

WITH HANDSFREE, TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION WITH SECURITY/POLICE. THESE SHOULD
BE PLACED ADJACENT TO STAIRWAY LANDINGS AND APPROPRIATELY SPACED

THRQUGHOUT THE STRUCTURE.

&. ALL STORAGE, MAINTENANCE, AND TRASH ROOMS WITHIN ANY PARKING STRUCTURE
SHOULD HAVE DOORS THAT CLOSE AND AUTOMATICALLY LOCK, BUT CANNOT BE

LOCKED FACM THE INSIDE.
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ROOF PLAN
1, AQOFS SHALL BE OF NONOCHROMIC COLOR AND ALL PENETRATIONS

AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH OR BE COMPATIBLE
WITH THE ROOF COLORS SO THAT THEIA VISIBLLITY 15 MINIMIZED @

1628-1724 OCEAN BLVD.

2 ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED BEHIND LONG BEACH, CALIFORMNIA

MAJOR ROOFTOP ELEMENTS SUCH AS STAIR OR ELEVATOR PENTHOUSES.
PARAPETS, OR ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTIONS SO THAT THE EQLAPMENT
IS NOT VISIBLE FROM THE ADJACENT PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR
ADJAGENT PROPERTY AT GRADE LEVEL. Withee Malcolm Architects, LLP
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